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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

ANSCRIP
A ARETRLD NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TR T

PLAINTIFF:

Mag. Dist. No.: NAME and ADDRESS

46-3-01 'DUBROOK INC. L
DJ Name: Hon. P.0O. BOX 388
PATRICK N. FORD DUBOIS, PA 15801
Address: 309 MAPLE AVENUE L |
P.O. BOX 452 VS.
DUBOIS, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Teieprone: (814) 371-5321 15801 [CREATIVE CONCRETE 1
5 EAST SECOND AVE
DUBOIS, PA 15801
PATRICK N. FORD L
309 MAPLE AVENUE Docket No.: CV-0000501-02
P.0. BOX 452 Date Filed: 8/27/02
DUBOIS, PA 15801
OR.—~ 1770 -cD

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:

Judgment: —DEFAULT JUNGMENT PLT

@ Judgment was entered for: (Name) __DUBRQOK_INC

Izl Judgment was entered against: (Name) _ CREATIVE CONCRETE

in the amount of $ 2,678.19 on: (Date of Judgment) 9/26/02

D Defendants are jointly and severally liabte. (Date & Time)

l:l Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment 2,605.69

$

Judgment Costs $_ 72.50

. I . . Interest on Judgment $_ .00

D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
$

Total 2,678.19
Amount of Judgment Subject to

Attachment/Act 5 of 1996 §

[]

D Levy is stayed for

Post Judgment Credits $

Post Judgment Costs $
days or |:] generally stayed.

D Objection to levy has been filed and hearing will be held:

Date: Place: V/; /a?b 5/71 :
e - Nov 1420z %f

Time:
William A. Shaw

Protnonotary
ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FICING A NOTICE

OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

?9-‘;: 3 Date

Dotk /], (ol

Q€

, District Justice

I certlfy that this is a true a

//"'f 02 Date

orrect copy of the record of the pro ngs containing the judgment.
@ - i , District Justice

My commission expires first Monday of January,

AOPC 315-99

2006

SEAL
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY , £L-3
PENNSYLVANIA
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT

DuBrook Inc.

Plaintiff(s)
No.:2002-01770-CD
Real Debt: $2678.19
Atty’s Comm:

Vs. Costs: $

Int. From:

Creative Concrete Entry: $20.00
Defendant(s)

Instrument: Default Judgment
Date of Entry: November 14, 2002

Expires: November 14, 2007

Certified from the record this 14th day of November, 2002

(s AL

William A. Shaw, Prothonotary
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SIGN BELOW FOR SATISFACTION

Received on , , of defendant full satisfaction of this Judgment,
Debt, Interest and Costs and Prothonotary is authorized to enter Satisfaction on the same.

Plaintiff/Attorney



NOTICE OF JUDGMENT

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
DuBrook Inc.

Vs. No. 2002-01770-CD
Creative Concrete

To: DEFENDANT(S)

NOTICE is given that a JUDGMENT in the above captioned matter has been entered
against you in the amount of $2678.19 on the November 14, 2002. ,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

William A. Shaw



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,,
Plaintiff,
V.

CREATIVE CONCRETE,

Defendant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO CORRECT THE
NAME OF A PARTY

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

JAN 2 4 7003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,,
No. 2002-01734-CD

Plaintiff,
V.
CREATIVE CONCRETE,
Defendant.

MOTION TO CORRECT THE NAME OF A PARTY

And now comes DuBrook, Inc., by and through its attorneys, DILLON McCANDLESS
KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P. and files the following Motion to Correct Name of Party
based upon the following:

1. DuBrook, Inc. (Plaintiff) is a Pennsylvania Corporation with a mailing address of
P.O. Box 68, Butler, Pennsylvania 16003.

2. On or about July 25, 2002 Plaintiff commenced an action against Creative
Concrete which has a mailing address of 5 East Second Avenue, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. Creative Concrete is a fictitious name for Richard Blose.

4, At all material times hereto, DuBrook, Inc. provided various building supplies and
materials to Richard Blose and billed the entity of Creative Concrete for those goods and
services.

5. District Justice Ford entered judgment in favor of Plaintiff and against Creative

Concrete on August 26, 2002.



6. Said judgment was entered in the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County.

7. Richard Blose and Creative Concrete are one in the same entity and
the original action at District Justice Ford’s office should have been against Richard Blose.

8. This Motion is brought under Pa. R. Civ. Proc. 1033 to correct the name of the
Party.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests your Honorable Court correct the name of
the Defendant, party in this action, from Creative Concrete to Richard Blose.

Respectfully submitted,

D‘ILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o S S (Dt

Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff, DuBrook, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,, : 170
No. 2002-0+734-CD
Plaintiff,
v,
CREATIVE CONCRETE,
Defendant.

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

h
AND NOW, 21 day of Jonu O\M\ , 2003, in consideration of the foregoing

Motion to Correct the Name of a Party, a Rule is issued on Creative Concrete to show why the

requested relief should not be granted. Rule returnable on or before QA‘» (7 20 03 .

In the event this Defendant does not respond, the requested relief shall be granted without a

hearing.

/2474

FILE

AN 2 7 1043

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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JAN 27 2313 @

William A. Shaw
Prethenotary




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA ‘

DUBROOK, INC., : o770 1
No. 2002-04#34-CD
Plaintiff,
V.
CREATIVE CONCRETE,
Defendant.
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2003, a Rule to Show Cause having

been issued and the Defendant failing to show cause why the name of the Party shall not be
corrected, it is hereby ORDERED that the Defendant Crzative Concrete shall be corrected to be

Richard Blose.

By the Court:




VERIFICATION

I, QQM_QGMML_, do hereby verify that the attached pleading is

based upon facts of which I have personal knowledge or information furnished to me by
counsel; that the language of the document is that of counsel and not my own; and that
the facts set forth in the foregoing document are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge, irformation and telief. I understand that the statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 19 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann. Section 4904, relating to unsworn

falsifications to authorities.

|2 -3t

Date




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICEA
rs— /
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this 2;1 day of /| frtlaliiiy

(
2002, a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO CORRECT THE NAME OF

PARTY was served by depositing the same in the U.S. Mail at Butler, Pennsylvania, via first-

class mail, postage prepaid, upon the following persons:

Creative Concrete
5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

Respectfully Submitted,
DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o Jeuld §HR

Ronald T. Elliott ,
Attorneys for Plaintiff, DuBrook, Inc.
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,,
Plaintiff,
V.

CREATIVE CONCRETE,

Defendant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO MAKE RULE
ABSOLUTE

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

MAR 26 2003
Mlavos | b

Willlam A. Shaw
Prothsnetary

O Clgns COPvF( 2;



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,,
No. 2002-01770-CD

Plaintiff,
V.
CREATIVE CONCRETE,
Defendant.

MOTION TO MAKE RULE ABSOLUTE

And now comes DuBrook, Inc., by and through its attorneys, DILLON McCANDLESS
KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P. and brings this Motion to Make Rule Absolute based
upon the following:

1. On or about January 22, 2003 DuBrook, Inc., (“Plaintiff”) brought a Motion to
Correct the Name of a Party with respect to the above-referenced case. Plaintiff sought to correct
the name of Defendant Creative Concrete to Richard Blose.

2. Your Honorable Court issued an Order dated January 27, 2003, which required
Creative Concrete to show why the requested relief should not be granted. The Court ordered the
Rule returnable on or before February 17, 2003. Defendant did not respond to the Rule to Show
Cause.

3. By the terms of the Court January 27, 2003 Order, the requested relief would be

granted without a hearing if the Defendant did not respond.



4. Plaintiff brings this Motion requesting that the Court make the Rule Absolute and
substitute the name of Richard Blose for Creative Concrete.

WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests your Honorable Court correct the name of
the Defendant in the above-captioned action from Creative Concrete to Richard Blose; and, such
other relief as your Honorable Court deems appropriate.

Respectfully submitted,

DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o Lodd T i

Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Attorneys for Plaintiff, Daybreak, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,,
No. 2002-01770-CD

Plaintiff,
V.
CREATIVE CONCRETE,
Defendant.
ORDER
ot o
AND NOW, 2 day of _! \0(\ \ , 2003, in consideration of the foregoing

Motion to Make Rule Absolute, it is hereby ordered that the Rule issued on January 27, 2003 is
made Absolute, and the caption in the above-referenced case shall be amended to indicate that
the name of Richard Blose as Defendant. The Prothonotary is ordered to enter judgment in favor

of Plaintiff and against Richard Blose in the amount of $2,678.19.

M &

FILED

APR 0 22003

°Ik\‘aél\ub

WimamA 8haw
olfieriomry Lopt—
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DUBROOK, INC,,
No. 2002-01770-CD
Plaintiff,
V.

CREATIVE CONCRETE,

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

VA
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this ;2 “ day of /47 M ,

2003 a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO MAKE RULE ABSOLUTE was

served by depositing the same in the U.S. Mail at Butler, Pennsylvania, via first-class mail,
postage prepaid, upon the following persons:

Richard Blose
c/o Creative Concrete
5 East Second Avenue
Dubois, PA 15801

Respectfully Submitted,

DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o astd L £

Ronald T. Elliott
Attorneys for Plaintiff, DuBrook, Inc.




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARZIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
FlaintifZ,
V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defeadant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type cf Pleading:
MOTION TO COMPEL
ANSWERS TO DISCOVERY

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

MAY 2 12003

™ Sl W

W(Iligk /:.(Sh{aw "

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
o CéERnT. (QFH’.(
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.
’ ’ 770
No. 2002-(1_fqa¢CD

Plaintiff,
V.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant.
ORDER OF COURT
AND NOW, this 22 A—é‘day of MOU"’\\ , 2003, in consideration of the

foregoing Motion to Compel, it is hereby ORDERED that Richard Blose, shall provide full and
complete responses to Plaintiff’s Interrogatories in Aid of Execution within 9-0 days of this
Order. In the event responses are not made in a timely manner, this Court may award further

sanctions.

MiY 273203

Wit A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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William A. Shaw
Prothonetary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,

Plaintiff,
V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

FAUSERSUARR1e\DuBrook, Inc\votion for Sanctions.wpd

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION FOR SANCTIONS

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. LD. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

JUN 182003

William A. Shaw
Prothanatary



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

L 4
I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this _/ é day of 2 ue , 2003,

a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION FOR SANCTIONS was served by depositing
the same in the U.S. Mail at Butler, Pennsylvania, via first-class mail, postage prepaid, upon the

following persons:

Richard Blose
Creative Concrete
5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

Respectfully Submitted,
DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

L Ll S Ot

Ronald T. Elliott
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAUSERSUAR\Rie\DuBrook, Inc\Motion for Sanctions.wpd
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JUN 1820 \_ﬁ

Wiliiam A, Shaw
Prethenstary



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DUBROOK, INC, 1770
No. 2002-04734=CD
Plaintiff,
V.
RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

AND NOW, this _ D5 day of "}‘”\Q , 2003, in consideration of the

foregoing Motion for Sanctions, a Rule is issued on Richard Blose to show cause why he should not
be held in contempt of court for failure to provide full and complete responses to Plaintiff’s

Interrogatories in Aid of Execution within twenty (20) days of May 22, 2003. Rule returnable on

the _/ L/ day of M% ,2003 at [Oigj & m. in Courtroom No. [ of the

Clearfield County Courthouse.

FILED

JUN 25 2003

FAUSERSUARRe\DuBrook, Inc\Motion for Sanctions.wpd Wa“:f:nﬁ ,3. ':Dh a.W
HIHSA S B R T
i
]

‘othonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
Plaintiff,

V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

JUL 0 27003

William A. Shaw
Prethenotary



~a

William A, Shaw
Prethenetary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
DUBROOK, INC.
-vs- : No. 02-1770-CD
RICHARD BLOSE
ORDER

NOW, this 14" day of July, 2003, this being the day and date set for hearing into
the above-captioned Motion for Sanctions, Defendant having failed to appear either in person
or by counsel, he having received due and proper notice thereof, it is the ORDER of this Court
that said Motion be and is hereby granted and Defendant ORDERED to pay to counsel for
Plaintiff the sum of $910.00 as counsel fees and costs in accordance with the attached
summary.

It is the further ORDER of this Court that said Defendant shall fully and
completely answer all interrogatories served by Plaintiff within 20 days from date hereof.
failing which he shall be adjudged in contempt of Court and a bench warrant shall be issued for

his arrest.

ILED

JUL 14 72003

Willlam A. 8h
Pr@thénetariw




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,, :
Plaintiff : No. 2002-01770-CD

V.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant.
SUMMARY OF COSTS REGARDING MOTION FOR SANCTIONS

May 2003 (See June 11, 2003 invoice)

1.5 hours @ $140 per hour 210.00
June 2003 (See July 2, 2003 invoice)

1.75 hours @ $140 per hour 245.00

July 2003 (Estimated)

July 11, 2003 Prepare for Argument on Motion for Sanctions

.5 hours @ $140 per hour 70.00
July 14, 2003 Travel to and Attend Motion for Sanctions

Travel 4.5 hours @ $70 per hour 315.00
Argument .5 hours @ $140 per hour 70.00

Total 910.00

FAUSERSVAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\Exhibit.wpd
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

JuL 2 52003

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01734-CD
Plaintiff,
V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date I served a true and correct copy of the Order of Court dated July
14,2003 on the following individual by first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

Richard Blose
Creative Concrete

5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

79043 /Mf. /s

Date
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

FAUSERSUARWRte\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Reinstate a Party.wpd

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO REINSTATE
JUDGMENT AGAINST A PARTY

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

A90 29 2093 e
LY (51 ke
William A. S .
Prothonotary/Clerk ¢ Suuns

NI Cena (OPIK




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01770-CD
Plaintiff,
v.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant.

MOTION TO REINSTATE JUDGMENT AGAINST A PARTY

AND NOW, comes the Plaintiff, DuBrook, Inc, by and through its attorneys, DILLON
McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P., per Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire, and files
the following Motion to Reinstate Judgment Against a Party based upon the following:

1. Dubrook, Inc. (“Plaintiff”) is a Pennsylvania Corporation with a mailing address
of P.O. Box 68, Butler, Pennsylvania 16003,

2. On or about July 25, 2002, Plaintiff commenced an action against Creative
Concrete which has a mailing address of 5 East Second Avenue, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. Plaintiff had previously filed a Motion to Correct a Name of a Party alleging that
Creative Concrete is a fictitious name for Richard Blose.

4, After more recent investigation, Plaintiff has learned that Creative Concrete, Inc.

is a Pennsylvania Corporation with an address of 5 East Second Avenue, DuBoise, Pennsylvania

15801.

FAUSERSVUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Reinstate a Party.wpd



5. Creative Concrete, Inc. had applied for credit with Plaintiff on or about February
6,2002. As part of that credit application, Richard J. Blose granted a personal guarantee for any
debts due Plaintiff from Creative Concrete, Inc. A copy of the credit application and the personal
guarantee is attached hereto, incorporated herein, and markéd Exhibit A.

6. By previous Order, your Honorable Court Ordered that the caption of the case be
corrected to: Dubrook, Inc., Plaintiff, v. Richard Blose, Defendant.

7. By Order dated April 2, 2003 your Hor.orable Court issued an Order amending the
caption to indicate that Richard Blose was a Defendant and that judgment in the amount of
$2,678.19 be entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Richard Blose.

8. Because Creative Concrete, Inc. is a Pennsylvania Corporation and the original
Defendant in this case, Creative Concrete, Inc. should also be named as a Defendant with the
Judgment of $2,678.19 entered against both Creative Concrete, Inc. and Richard Blose,
individually. Since the date of the original judgment, a payment on the obligation was made

reducing the judgment amount to $2,198.26.

FAUSERSVAR\Rtc\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Reinstate a Party.wpd
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VERIFICATION
1, Jeffrey Gankosky, of DuBrook, Inc. do hereby verify that the foregoing Motion to Reinstate
a Judgement Against a Party is true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
I understand that the statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. Cons. Stat. Ann.

Section 4904, relating to unsworn falsifications to authorities.

W Y AL S

1 Tefite G os/i(y -
\ %uBrooHZIér{:c.

FAUSERSUARWRte\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Reinstate a Party.wpd



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this £ ﬂ day of /4 Vg 1/576' 2003,

a true and correct copy of the foregoing MOTION TO REINSTATE JUDGMENT AGAINST
A PARTY was served by depositing the same in the U.S. Mail at Butler, Pennsylvania, via first-class
mail, postage prepaid, upon the following persons:

Creative Concrete Richard Blose

5 East Second Avenue 5 East Second Avenue

DuBois, PA 15801 DuBois, PA 15801
Respectfully Submitted,

DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o Seradd S £Vt

Ronald T. Elliott
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAUSERSUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Reinstate a Party.wpd




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DUBROOK, INC,,
No. 2002-01770-CD
Plaintiff,
V.
RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendani.

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

AND NOW, this _>§ & day of /\uo\‘us\-‘ , 2003, in consideration of the
foregoing Motion to Reinstate a Judgment Against a Party, a Rule is issued on Richard Blose and

Creative Concrete, Inc. to show cause why the request relief should not be granted. Rule returnable

on or before&»?*- ‘(23\ éﬁﬁ In the event Creative Concrete, Inc. and/or Richard Blose do not

respond, the requested relief shall be granted without a hearing.

BY THE COURT,

/4
A

HILED

AUG 28 2003

)
-

FAUSERSVARWte\DuBrook, inc\Motion to Reinstate a Party.wpd

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary







IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOXK, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. 1.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

SEP
w 0 42003

310
itiam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

AT C(:/lt\ﬂ-‘



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01734-CD
Plaintiff,
V.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date I served a true and correct copy of the Rule to Show Cause
Order dated August 28, 2003 on the following individual by first class U.S. Mail, postage
prepaid:

Richard Blose
Creative Concrete

5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

9-2-~03 /Wf. L) A

Date




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,,
Plaintiff,
V.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO MAKE RULE
ABSOLUTE

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott
Pa. I.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

trng [a i,
L. 0 2nn
“y C\,L“v‘/;
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01734-CD
Plaintiff,
v.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant.

MOTION TO MAKE RULE ABSOLUTE

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, DuBrook, Inc., by and through its attorneys, DILLON
McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P., and files the following Motion to Make
Rule Absolute base upon the following:

L. Dubrook, Inc. (“Plaintiff”) is a Pennsylvania Corporation with a mailing address
of P.O. Box 68, Butler, Pennsylvania 16003.

2. On or about July 25, 2002, Plaintiff commenced an action against Creative
Concrete which has a mailing address of 5 East Second Avenue, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

3. Plaintiff had previously filed a Motion to Correct a Name of a Party alleging that
Creative Concrete is a fictitious name for Richard Blose.

4. After more recent investigation, Plaintiff has learned that Creative Concrete, Inc.
is a Pennsylvania Corporation with an address of 5 East Second Avenue, DuBois, Pennsylvania

15801.

F:\USERSVUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\MottoMakeRuleAbsol.wpd -2-



5. Creative Concrete, Inc. had applied for credit with Plaintiff on or about February
6,2002. As part of that credit application, Richard J. Blose granted a personal guarantee for any
debts due Plaintiff from Creative Concrete, Inc. A copy of the credit application and the personal
guarantee is attached hereto, incorporated herein, and marked Exhibit A.

6. By previous Order, your Honorable Court Ordered that the caption of the case be
corrected to: Dubrook, Inc., Plaintiff, v. Richard Blose, Defendant.

7. By Order dated April 2, 2003 your Honorable Court issued an Order amending
the caption to indicate that Richard Blose was a Defendant and that judgment in the amount of
$2,678.19 be entered in favor of Plaintiff and against Richard Blose.

8. Your Honorable Court issued a Rule to Show Cause dated August 28, 2003
ordering Richard Blose and Creative Concrete, Inc., to show cause why the relief reinstating the
judgment against Creative Concrete, Inc., should not be granted. The Rule was returnable on or
before September 18, 2003. Neither Richard Blose nor Creative Concrete, Inc., responded to the
Rule.

0. Because neither Richard Blose nor Creative Concrete, Inc., responded to the relief
requested, Plaintiff requests your Honorable Court enter an Order reinstating the judgment
against a party and directing the prothonotary to enter a judgment in the amount of $2,198.26

against both Creative Concrete, Inc., and Richard Blose, individually.

FAUSERSVUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\MottoMakeRuleAbsol.wpd -3-



WHEREFORE, Plaintiff respectfully requests your Honorable Court enter judgment
against both Creative Concrete, Inc. and Richard Blose individually on a joint and several basis
in the amount of $2,198.26.

Respectfully submitted,

DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

InddS tr0at,

Ronald T. Elliott
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAUSERSVUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\MottoMakeRuleAbsol.wpd -4-
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date I served a true and correct copy of the Motion to Make Rule
Absolute on the following by first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

Richard Blose
5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801

Creative Concrete, Inc.
5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, Pa 15801
Respectfully submitted,

DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o Sl S E10itt

Ronald T. Elliott
Attomeys for Plaintiff

|~ -04

Da{e

FAUSERSUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\MottoMakeRuleAbsol. wpd -5-
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01734-CD
Plaintiff,
v.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant.

ORDER

AND NOW, this /& day of gﬁ/gu,u(\/\@f , 2004, in consideration of the

foregoing Motion to Make Rule Absolute, it s hereby Ordered that judgment is entered against both
Creative Concrete, Inc. and Richard Blose, individually. The caption of this action shall reflect

Creative Concrete, Inc. and Richard Blose as Defendants.

BY THE COURT,

FILED

JAN 142004

William A. Shaw

prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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William A, Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEAKFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
Plaintiff,
V.
RiICHARD BZOSE,
Defendant.

No. 2€02-01770-CD

Type of Pleading;:
SECCND MOTION FOR
SANCTIONS

Filed on Behalf of:
DuFBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ror.ald T. Elliott, Esquire
Pa. I.D. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
CCULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

JAN 0 8 2004

William A. Sraw
Prothe ~ary.Clerk of Cours




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

- I, the undersigned, do hereby certify that on this Q day of W , 2004,
a true and correct copy of the foregoing SECOND MOTION FOR SANCTIONS was served by
depositing the same in the U.S. Mail at Butler, Pennsylvania, via first-class mail, postage prepaid,
upon the following persons:
Richard Blose
5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801
Creative Concrete, Inc.
5 East Second Avenue
DuBois, PA 15801
Respectfully Submitted,
DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P. \

o Lt S st

Ronald T. Elliott
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAUSERSUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\2nd Motion for Sanctions.wpd '4-
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01734-CD
Plaintiff,
V.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant.

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE

AND NOW, this 1% day of —quetab—" 2004, in consideration of the
_/ J
foregoing Second Motion for Sanctions, a Rule is issued on Richard Blose to show cause why he

should not be held in contempt of court for failure to comply with the Order of this Court dated July

14,2003. Rule returnable and hearing scheduled for the =5 day of)jpé'mwu,. ,2004

at_j & 00 (r m.inCourtroom No. (  ofthe Clearfield County Courthouse.

BY THE COURT,

Judge

FILED

JAN 142004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

FAUSERSUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\2nd Motion for Sanctions.wpd '5 -
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
DUBROOK, INC.
vs. : No. 02-1770-CD
RICHARD BLOSE
ORDER

e
AND NOW, this| S% day of February, 2004, it is the ORDER of the

Court that argument on Plaintiff’s Second Motion for Sanctions in the above matter

has been rescheduled from February 3, 2004 to Friday, February 13, 2004 at 10:00

A.M, in Courtroom No. 1, Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, PA.

BY THE COURT:

N

. "
Lya {'J./ f M ALARA A
R A syt LA b
|

1
FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge

FILED

FEB 06 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




FILED ncc,/wd EllioH-

F(?g iérg%ﬂiﬂsf Icc &3( b 5 Last Second A,

William A. Shaw %7 Lu&“» PR 1580)

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

DUBROOK, INC., *
Plaintiff *

*

vSs. * NO. 2002-1770-C.D.

*

RICHARD BLOSE, *
Defendant *

ORDER

NOW, this 13" day of February, 2004, this being the
date set for Argument on Plaintiff’s Second Motion for Sanctions
in the above matter; the Court not being satisfied that service
has been made upon the Defendant, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the Argument be re-scheduled for the i | day of

L’?’Y)amL) , 2004, in Courtroom No. 1 of the

Clearfield County Courthouse at . 8D o'clock 12VW\. relative

Plaintiff’s Motion. One half hour has been reserved for this
hearing. The Prothonotary is hereby directed to serve a copy of

this Order on Plaintiff and Defendant.

By the Court,

Felor [ lsrsipmiam

JUDGE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

FILED

FEB 202004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




“2 certified copies to Ronald T.

/f/certified copy to Defendant @

1 copy to Court Administrator

FlLED
¥EB 202@(

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Elliott, Esquire

Creative Concrete, Inc.
228 First Street
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
Plaintiff,
v.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

No. 2002-01770-CD

Type of Pleading:
MOTION TO CONTINUE
AS TO RICHARD BLOSE ONLY

Filed on Behalf of:
DuBrook, Inc.

Counsel for this Party:
Ronald T. Elliott
Pa. LD. No. 71567

DILLON McCANDLESS KING
COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.
128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

(724) 283-2200

FILED

FEB 26 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01734-CD
Plaintiff,
v.

RICHARD BLOSE,

Defendant.

MOTION TO CONTINUE

AND NOW, comes Plaintiff, DuBrook, Inc., by and through its attorneys, DILLON
McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P., and files the following Motion to
Continue base upon the following:

1. The above-captioned matter is scheduled for Argument on Plaintiff’s Second
Motion for Sanctions for March 11, 2004 at 2:00 p.m. in Courtroom No. 1, before the Honorable
Fredric J. Ammerman, Judge.

2. Plaintiff’s counsel will be out of the office from March 5, 2004 through March
12, 2004.

3. Defendant Creative Concrete, Inc. has filed a Bankruptcy case with the United
States Bankruptcy Court of the western District of Pennsylvania. As such, this action is not

being pursued against Defendant Creative Concrete, Inc. but only Defendant Richard Blose.

FAUSERSUAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Continue.wpd -2-



NOW, THEREFORE, the Plaintiff moves this Honorable Court to continue the Argument
scheduled for March 11, 2004, at 2:00 p.m., before the Honorable Fredric J. Ammerman, Judge
against Defendant Richard Blose, only.

Respectfully submitted,

DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

Vil S 1204,

Ronald T. Elliott
Attorneys for Plaintiff

FAUSERSVAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Continue.wpd -3-



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on this date I served a true and correct copy of the Motion for Continuance
on the following by first class U.S. Mail, postage prepaid:

Richard Blose
228 First Street
DuBois, PA 15801

Robert Shearer, Esquire
206 N. Jefferson Street
Kittanning, PA 16201-1324
Respectfully submitted,

DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o Jinild 5 Mot

Ronald T. Elliotf
Attorneys for Plaintiff

A-25 -0

Date

FAUSERSVAR\Rte\DuBrook, Inc\Motion to Continue.wpd -4-



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC.,
No. 2002-01734-CD
Plaintiff,
V.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant. : J
ORDEV
AND NOW, this day of _ , 2004, in consideration of the

foregoing Motic ed for

oo OB catled oty mw

Courtroom No. _




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

' DUBROOK, INC., *
Plaintiff *

*

vs. * NO. 2002-1770-C.D.
. *
. RICHARD BLOSE, *
Defendant *
7
-
O RDER

NOW, this 13" day of February, 2004, this being the
date set for Argument on Plaintiff’s Second Motion for Sanctions

in the above matter; the Court not being satisfied that service

has been made upon the Defendant, it is the ORDER of this Court

; that the Argument be re-scheduled for the ll day of
{Y\Q;p}\ , 2004, in Courtroom No. 1 of the
. Clearfield County Courthouse at _2:00 o’clock Bnq. relative

:IPlaintiff’s Motion. One half hour has been reserved for this

hearing. The Prothonotary is hereby directed to serve a copy of

this Order on Plaintiff and Defendant.

By the Court,

[ /o

JUDGE EREDRI G bd a tAMMERMAN
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

FEB 20 2004

Attest. Coge_ 24
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts




.

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

- DUBROOK, INC., *

Plaintiff *

*

vs. * NO. 2002-1770-C.D.

*

RICHARD BLOSE, *
Defendant *

O RDER

NOW, this 13" day of February, 2004, this being the

date set for Argument on Plaintiff’s Second Motion for Sanctions

. in the above matter; the Court not being satisfied that service

has been made upon the Defendant, it is the ORDER of this Court
that the Argument be re-scheduled for the ] day of

Maseh , 2004, in Courtroom No. 1 of the
Clearfield County Courthouse at CQZX) o’clock f /1) relative
Plaintiff’s Motion. One half hour has been reserved for this

hearing. The Prothonotary is hereby directed to serve a copy of

this Order on Plaintiff and Defendant.

By the Court,

el [ s

JUDGE FREDRIC J. AMMERMAN

I'hereby certify this to be a true
and attested copy of the original
statement filed in this case.

FEB 20 2004

Attest. Cote 2.
Prothonotary/
Clerk of Courts




William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
DUBROOK INC.
-VS- : No. 02-1770-CD
RICHARD J. BLOSE
ORDER

BENCH WARRANT

NOow, this 11th day of March, 2004, this
being the date set for argument on the Second Motion
for sanctions filed on behalf of the Plaintiff; the
Court noting the Defendant, Richard 3. Blose, has
failed to appear despite receiving due and proper
notice, it is the ORDER of this Court that Bench
warrant issue forthwith for the arrest of Richard 3J.
Blose, D.0.B. 04-25-70, Social Security No.
201-56-3219.

BY THE COURT,

il i

President Judge

FILED

MAR 12 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




FILED,

MAR 1220

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

” cenarx (.\\ Oﬁr\ Jsm. - -t
Ll ore <! d
LEANA .i..u s
> e
?“\\n\cﬂﬂ t\\ ;
4 -15-oY ‘

Faad



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL BENCH WARANT

DuBrook Inc.,

Vs, | No.: 2002-01770-CD
Richard Blose,
Creative Concrete, Inc.,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, SS

To: Clearfield County Sheriff

You are hereby commanded by the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Civil Division, to take Richard J. Blose who stands charged in said Court for Failure to
Appear, (Certified Copy of Order Attached) and forthwith bring the said person
before the Court, or one of the Judges thereof to be dealt with according to Law.

Witness this 15th day of March, 2004, A.D.

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
Civil Division

Issuing Judge: Fredric J. Ammerman

Richard J. Blose Costs: $

228 First Street Addtitional Costs: $

DuBois, PA 15801 BW Costs: $
Total: $

SSN: 201-56-3219 Service Date:

DOB: APRIL 24, 1970 Served By:



‘Qz :\ {
IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF Qi\" !
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL BENCH WARANT

DuBrook Inc.,

Vs. No.: 2002-01770-CD
Richard Blose,
Creative Concrete, Inc.,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, SS

To: Clearfield County Sheriff

You are hereby commanded by the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Civil Division, to take Richard J. Blose who stands charged in said Court for Failure to
Appear (Certified Copy of Order attached) and forthwith bring the said person before
the Court, or one of the Judges thereof to be dealt with according to Law.

Witness this 15th day of March, 2004, A.D.

/2

Prothonotaw/éTgrf(/()f Courts
Civil Division

Richard J. Blose
228 First Street

DuBois, PA 15801 Cocrecled Do

SSN: 201-56-3219
DOB: APRIL 25,19



=

Date: 03/03/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BANDERSON
Time: 12:16 PM ROA Repoit
Page 1 of 2 Case: 2002-01770-CD
Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
DuBrook Inc. vs. Richard Blose, Creative Concrete, Inc.
Judgment

Date Judge

11/14/2002 Filing: District Justice Judgment Fee Paid by: Ronald T. Elliott Receipt No Judge (/(
number: 1851371 Dated: 11/14/2002 Amount: $20.00 (Check)
Judgment entered against Creative Concrete in the amount of $2,678.19
Notice to Deft.
01/24/2003 Motion to Correct the Name of a Party filed on behalf of DuBrook, Inc. No  No Judge \/K
CcC.
01/27/2003 RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, AND NOW, 27th day of January, 2003, Issued  John K. Reilly Jr. »)<
upon CREATIVE CONCRETE. Rule returnable on or before Feb. 17, 2003. '
by the Court, s/JOHN K. REILLY, JR., P.J. 2 cc Atty Elliott S
03/26/2003 Motion to Make Rule Absolute. filed by s/Ronald T. Elliott, Esq. John K. Reilly Jr. ‘/t_,
Certificate of Service no cc ~
04/02/2003 ORDER, AND NOW, 2nd day of April, 2003, re; Rule issued on Jan. 27, John K. Reilly Jr. \/V
2003, is made Absolute, and the caption in the above-referenced case shall
be amended to indicate that the name of RICHARD BLOSE as Defendant.
The Prothonotary is ordered to enter judgment in favor of Plaintiff and
against Richard Blose in the amount of $2,678.19. by the Court,

sIJKR,JR.,P.J. 1 cc to Atty 1)(
05/21/2003 Motion to Compel Answers to Discovery filed on behalf of PIff. No cc. John K. Reilly Jr.
05/22/2003 ORDER OF COURT, AND NOW, this 22nd day of May, 2003, re: John K. Reilly Jr.

RICHARD BLOSE, shall provide full and complete responses to Plaintiff's
Interrogatories in Aid of Execution within 20 days of this Order. In the event
responses are not made in a timely manner, this Court may award further
sanctions. by the Court, s/JKR,JR.,P.J. 1 cc Atty Elliott

06/18/2003 Motion For Sanctions. filed by s/Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire Certificate of John K. Reilly Jr.
Service nocc

06/25/2003 RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, AND NOW, this 25th day of June, 2003, Issued John K. Reilly Jr.
upon RICHARD BLOSE. Rule returnable on the 14th day of July, 2003, at
10:30 a.m. by the Court, s/JKR,JR., P.J. 1 cc to Atty Elliott, Defendant

07/02/2003 Certificate of Service, Rule To Show Cause Order dated June 25, 2003 John K. Reilly Jr.
upon; RICHARD BLOSE. filed by s/Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire no cc

07/14/2003 ORDER, NOW, this 14th day of July, 2003, re: Motion for Sanctions is John K. Reilly Jr.
GRANTED and Defendant ORDERED to pay to counsel forPlaintiff the sum
of $910.00 as counsel fees and costs in accordance with the attached
summary. It is further ORDER of this Court that said Defendant shall fully
and completely answer all interrogatories served by Plaintiff within 20 days
from date hereof, failing which he shall be adjudged in contempt of Court
and a Bench Warrant shall be issued for his arrest. by the Court,
s/JKR,JR.,P.J. 1 cc Atty Elliott, R. Blose

AR

07/25/2003 Certificate of Service, Order of Court dated July 14, 2003 upon: John K. Reilly Jr.
RICHARD BLOSE, CREATIVE CONCRETE. filed by s/Ronald S. Elliott.
no cc
A,
08/25/2003 Motion to Reinstate Judgment Against a Party., filed by Atty. Elliott No John K. Reilly Jr.
Cert. Copies.

08/28/2003 RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, AND NOW, this 28th day of August, 2003, John K. Reilly Jr.
issued upon Richard Blose and Creative Concrete, Inc. Rule returnable on
or before Sept. 18, 2003. In the event Creative Concrete, Inc. and/or
Richard Blose do not respond, the requested relief shall be granted without
a Hearing. by the Court, s/JKR,JR.,P.J. 2 ccto Atty

09/04/2003 Certificate of Service, Rule to Show Cause Order upon: RICHARD John K. Reilly Jr.
BLOSE. filed by s/Ronald S. Elliott, Esquire no cc

o= AR K



Date: 03/03/2004 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: BANDERSON

Time: 12:16 PM ROA Report
Page 2 of 2 Case: 2002-01770-CD
Current Judge: Fredric Joseph Ammerman
DuBrook Inc. vs. Richard Blose, Creative Concrete, Inc.
Judgment

Date Judge
01/08/2004 Motion To Make Rule Absolute. filed by, s/Ronald T. Elliott, Esg. John K. Reilly Jr.e/k

Certificate of Service nocc

Second Motion For Sanctions. filed by, s/Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire John K. Reilly Jr. \)<

01/14/2004

02/06/2004

02/20/2004

02/26/2004

Certificate of Service no cc

ORDER, AND NOW, this 13th day of Jan., 2004, in consideration of the ~ Fredric Joseph Ammerman \/ég/
foregoing Motion To Make Rule Absolute, it is hereby Ordered that

judgment is entered against both Creative Concrete, Inc. and Richard

Blose, individually. The caption of this action shall reflect Creative

Concrete, Inc. and Richard Blose as Defendants. by the Court,

s/FJAP.J. 1 cc Atty Elliott

RULE TO SHOW CAUSE, AND NOW, this 13th day of January, 2004, Fredric Joseph Ammerman -
Issued upon RICHARD BLOSE. Rule Returnable and Hearing scheduled
for the 3rd day of Feb., 2004, at 10:00 a.m., in Courtroom 1. by the Court,
s/FJAP.J. 1 cc Atty Elliot

ORDER, AND NOW, this 5th day of February, 2004, re: Argument on Fredric Joseph Ammerman L
Plaintiff's Second Motion for Sanctions has been RESCHEDULED from

Feb. 3, 2004, to Friday, Feb. 13, 2004, at 10:00 a.m. in Courtroom No. 1.

by the Court, s/FJAP.J. 1 cc Atty Elliott, Defendant

ORDER, NOW, this 13th day of February, 2004, re: Argument on Plaintiff's, Fredric Joseph Ammerman, -
Second Motion for Sanctions is RESCHEDULED for the 11th day of March,

2004, in CourtroomNo. 1, at 2:00 p.m. by the Court, s/FJA, P.J. 2cc .
Atty Elliott, 1 cc to Defendant and 1 copy to CA
Motion To Continue As To Richard Blose Only. filed by, s/Ronald T. Fredric Joseph Ammérman

Eliiott, Esquire  Certificate of Service no cc



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,,
Plaintiff
Vs.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant

FILED

MAR 18 2004

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

No. 2002-01770-CD
Type of Pleading:

MOTION TO LIFT
BENCH WARRANT

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANT

Counsel o7 Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC., : No. 2002-01770-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant

ORDER

AND NOW, this _ day of March, 2004, upon consideration of Defendant’s
Motion to Lift Bench Warrant,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that the Bench Warrant against
Richard Blose is hereby lifted and said Defendant may be released from the Clearfield

County Prison.

BY THE COURT:

President Judge




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC., : No. 2002-01770-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant

MOTION TO LIFT BENCH WARRANT

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, RICHARD BLOSE, by and through his
attorney, Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, who files this Motion to Lift Bench Warrant and in
support thereof avers the following:

1. On March 15, 2004, a Bench Warrant was issued against the Defendant in the
above captioned matter.

2. On March 17, 2004, the Defendant was picked up by the Clearfield County
Sheriff’s Office and placed in the Clearfield County Prison on said Bench Warrant.

3. Said Bench Warrant relates to a Judgment and costs assessed against
Defendant in the above captioned matter.

4. Counsel for Plaintiff and Counsel for [tefendant have reached an agreement
for the pavment of said funds. In addition, Counsel for Defendant has forwarded a
certified check to Counsel for Plaintiff for part payment of said total debt, and the parties

have agreed to a monthly payment for the remaining debt.



5. As Plaintiff has been partially paid in this case, and the parties have agreed to
full payment in this matter, Counsel for Plaintiff has no objections to the lifting of the
Bench Warrant against Defendant.

6. Because of the fact that this matter has been resolved and Plaintiff’s have been
paid in part, and will be paid in full, Defendant would respectfully request that the Bench
Warrant against him be lifted in this case and he be released from prison.

WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to lift the
Bench Warrant against him in this matter.

Respectfully submitted,

Jefftey S. DuBois
Attorney for Defendant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

DUBROOK, INC,, : No. 2002-01770-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
RICHARD BLOSE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I do hereby certify that on the _ﬁi day of March, 2004, I served a true and
correct copy of the within Motion to Lift Bench Warrant by first class mail, postage
prepaid, on the following:

Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire

128 West Cunningham Street
Butler, PA 16001

S

Jeffrey S. DuBois






IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION FILED

MAR 2 2 2004
William A, Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
DUBROOK, INC., *
Plaintiff *
*
vs. * No. 2002-1770-C.D.
*
RICHARD BLOSE, *
Defendant *
ORDER

NOW, this 19°P day of March, 2004, upon agreement of
counsel for both parties, with the Court noting that Richard Blose
is now being represented by Jeffrey DuBois, Esquire, it 1is the
ORDER of this Court as follows:

1. The Defendant shall immediately pay the amount of Two
Thousand ($2,000.00) Dollars in certified funds to the office of
Plaintiff’s counsel, Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire as partial payment

relative the above captioned case.

2. Commencing with the month of April, 2004, the
Defendant, Richard Blose, shall make five monthly payments of
$375.00 each. The first payment shall be due on April 1, 2004 with
each subsequent payment being due on the first day of each month

for which the payment is applicable.

Bench Warrant previously issued against Defendant Richard
Blose is hereby lifted.

By the Court,

S A

HONORABLE %K%DRIC J. AMMERMAN
President Judge




E}/LED

MAR 22

William A. Shaw
Prcthanotary/Clerk of Courts

o

2 certified copies to Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
2 certified copies to Jeffrey DuBois, Esquire

1 copy & FAX to Warden Samuel Lombardo, ClearfieldlCounty Jail

| Copyy Jo Sh¥r

"
e
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DILLON MCCQNDLESS VKING ID:412-283-27298 MRR 19°04 11:13 Ng.003 P.02

DiLLoNn McCanbLEss KiING CourtTer & GRrAHAM L.L.P,

ATTORNBYS AT 1AW

THOMAS W, KING, i 128 West CunninoHAM STREET CRANBERAY OFFICE:

JAMES P, COULTER . “

DONALD P, GRAHAM BurLer, PeEnnsyLvaNIA 16001 CRANDERRY FHOFESSIONAL PARK ~
. S0t SMITH{ DRIVE

MARY 10 DIIILON (724) 2832200 SUITE 3 -

MICHABL D. HNATH FACSIMILY, (724) 2832298 CHANBERRY 'TWF., FENNSYLYANIA 16066,

MATTHEW . MARSHALL
THOMAS &. BRET)!
ANDREA C. PARENT)
RONALD T. ELLIOTT Y.
MICHARL K. ENOLISH

oL March 19, 2004 ~ o

OF COUNSEL:

CHARLES E. DILLON -
RICHARD &, MeCANLLESS .

TIM SHAPPRR

(724) 776-G044
FACSIMILE (724) 776-8608

ent Via Facsimile (814) 765 - 7649
Honorable Fredric §. Ammerman,

President Judge
Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County
230 E. Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

RE:  DuBrook, Inc. v. Richard Blose
Dear Judge Ammerman:

This letter will confirm my telephone conversation with Judy in your office with
respect to the above referenced case. Attorney DuBois as reprasented to me that he is
tendering $2,000 in certified funds to my office as partial payment in the above
referenced case. Also, Mr. Blose has agreed to-make five (5) monthly. payments of
$375 commencing on April 1, 2004,

I am faxing a copy of this letter to Attorney- DuBois to advise him that Judy
indicated you will probably require a Motion to lift the bench warrant. Further, that
the payment schedule will be included in the Order. Please contact me should you
need anything additional.

Very truly yours,
DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

o~

Ronald T. Elliott

TR AR R ek, barfun-duad Mies 11 vpd



HP LASERJET 3330

~-DJQLDN MCCANDLESS KING 1D:412-283-2298

MRR 18'04

17:39 No.004 P.02

DiLLoNn McCANDLESS KING CouLTER & GRAHAM L.L.P,

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

128 West Cunvmvitiam STREET
ButLer. PENNSYLVANIA 18001

THOMAS W. HING. Hl
JAMBS P. COULTEN
DONAL® 12 ORANAM

MARY JO DILLON .
MICHAEL D IINATH
MATTHEW §. MARSS ALL
THOMAS E. BRETH
ANDRRA C. PARENTI

@) 2033200
FACRIVILA (724) 4832308

CRANDIORY Oy

CRANRRARY PROFESSIONAL PARK

601 SMITH DiIVE

MITE S

CRANBRRRY TWF.. FENNSYLVANIA L G0GO
1734) 7750044

PACSIMILE (734) 7800808

RONALD Y. ELLIOTY
MICIAEL K. ENGLISH

JON 3. CANTY
—_— March 18, 2004
OF CO\RVNRLQAL:
CHARLES 7. DMLLoN
RICHRARD A MCCANDLESS
TIM BHAPFER
Via Facs 4) 375-8710

jeffrey Dubois, Esquire
Dubois, PA 15801

RE:  DuBrook, Inc. v. Richard Blose

Dear Attorney Dubois:

After our telephone conversation of today’s date, | have reviewed my file with
respect to the above referenced case. | have located the three Summary of Costs with
respedt to the above referenced case, Those amounts are- $310, $315, and $415. The
underlying judgment is $2,198.26. As such, the total due is $3,878.26. If you client
can pay $2,000 in certified funds towards this debt immediately, and enter into some
acceptable payment plan for the remainder, | can agree to lift the bench warrant. My

client can accept five monthly payments of $375 for the remaining balance, after
payment of the $2,000.

Please advise if this Is acceptable.

Very truly yours,
DILLON McCANDLESS KING COULTER & GRAHAM, L.L.P.

ol S L

Ronald T. Elliott

Enclosures

1. i
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JEFFREY S. DuBOIS Phone: 814-375-5598
Attorney ar Law Fax: 814-375-8710
190 West Park Avenue * Suile #5 » DuBois, PA 15801 E-Mail: jsdlaw @verizon.com
March 19, 2004
Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire Via: Fax and Mail
128 West Cunningham Street

Butler, PA 1 £001

RE:  DuBrook, Inc. vs. Richard Blose
Dear Ron,

This is in response to our telephone conversations on March 18, 2004.

As we discussed in consﬁltation with my client, we are in agreement to your terms
set forth in your letter of March 18, 2004. As part of the agreement, I have enclosed a
copy of the certified check made payable to your firm in the amount of Two Thousand

and 00/100 ($2,000.00) Dollars. I will be sending the check in first class mail on this
date.

My client also agrees to five (5) monthly payments of Three Hundred Seventy
Five and 00/100 (8$375.00) Dollars per menth with the first payment being due by April
1, 2004,

In consideration thereof, you agree to contact J udge Ammerman at the Clearfield
County Courthouse this morning so that the Bench Warrant can be lifted on this date.

If you should have any questions, or need additional information, please feel free
1o contact me.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter,
Sincerely,

7

Jeffrey S. DuBois
JSD:tlm

Enclosure
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&

AIA JEFFREY S. DuBOIS Phone: 814.75.5588

Attorney at Law Fax: 814-375-8710

190 West Park Avenue » Suite #5 ¢ DuBois, PA 15801 E-Mail: jsdlaw@verizon.com

March 19, 2004

Honorable Fredric J. Ammerman Via: Fax
President Judge
Clearfield County Courthouse
230 East Market Street
Clearfield, PA 16830
RE: DuBrook, Inc. vs. Richard Blose
Dear Judge Ammerman,

As | discussed with your office this morning, 1 have reached an agreement with
Plaintiff’s counsel in this matter for a full settlement in this case.

[ have already forwarded to counsel a certified check in the amount of Two
Thousand and 00/100 ($2,000.00) Dollars made payable to his firm. The substance of
our agreement is attached by both my letter dated March 19, 2004 as well as Attorney
Elliott’s letter dated March 18, 2004,

Additionally, I have spoken with Attorney Elliott this moming to confirm
everything, as well as his agreement in this matter.

Therefore, as Attorney Elliott is agreeable to lifting the Bench Warrant, can you
please have the Bench Warrant lifted in this case for Richard Blose.

Thank yoﬁ for your cooperation and attention in this matter.
Sincerely,
Jeffrey S. DuBois
JSD:tim
Enclosure

Cc: Ronald T. Elliott, Esquire
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“7/00?/— \1710- (O

FILED

MAY 12 2004 . [~

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

NOW MARCH 17, 2004 CAUSED THE ARREST OF RICHARD J. BLOSE AND LODGED HIM IN

THE CLEARFIELD COUNTY JAIL.

Return Costs Description
73.25 SHFF. HAWKINS

Sworn to Before Me This

v fay s 2004
e

WILPLIAM A. SHAW
rothonotary

X ‘&,w My Commission Expires
gqxng,&‘;ﬁggfﬂk“ Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
LR yCleartield Co., Cleartield, PA

R -k

So Answers,

Chester A. Hawkins
Sheriff



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

CIVIL BENCH WARANT

DuBrook Inc.,

Vs. No.: 2002-01770-CD
Richard Blose,

Creative Concrete, Inc.,

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, SS

To: Clearfield County Shériff

You are hereby commanded by the Court of Common Pleas of Clearfield County,
Civil Division, to take Richard J. Blose who stands charged in said Court for Failure to
Appear (Certified Copy of Order attached) and forthwith bring the said person before
the Count, or one of the judges thereof to be dealt with according to Law.

Witness this 15th day of March, 2004, A.D.

N/

Prothonotary/é.l‘grl\«:/of Courts
Civil Division

Issuing Judge: Fredric J. Ammerman

Richard J. Blose Costs: $

228 First Street Additional Costs: $

DuBois, PA 15801 BW Costs: $
Total: §

SSN: 201-56-3219 Service Date:

DOB: APRIL 25, 1970 Served By:




